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No.. 216, A.] 	 [Published April 5, 1915- 
CHAPTER 27. 

AN ACT to amend sections 3 and 13 of chapter 372 of the pri-
vate and local laws of 1856 as amended by chapter 33 of the 
private and local laws of 1862, relating to the Herman Farm-
ers' Mutual Insurance Company. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 3 and 13 of chapter 372 of the private. 

and local laws of 1856 as amended by chapter 33 of the private 
and local laws of 1862 are amended to read: Section 3. Every 
person who shall at any time become interested in said company, 
by insuring therein, and also his heirs, executors, administrators 
and assigns, continuing to be insured therein, as hereafter or 
hereinafter mentioned, shall be deemed and taken to be members 
thereof, for and during the terms specified in their respective poli-
cies, and no longer; and shall at all times be concluded and bound 
by the provisions of this act, and the 'property and concerns of 
said corporation shall be managed and conducted by a board of 
eight directors, and that B. Ringle, Frederick Rissman, William 
Detner, William Degner, John Hils, John Suttenberger, Casper 
George, and Charles Walter, shall be the first directors of said 
corporation, until others are chosen, and no longer. The direc-
tors shall be elected on the second day of January, in each year, 
at such hour of the day, • * • in the county of Dodge and 
state of Wisconsin and in such manner as the above named board 
of directors, after the passage of this act, shall direct, of which 
public notice shall be given, in one or more of the public news-
papers, printed in the county of Dodge, and by posting up a 
notice in three of the most public places in the • * * county 
aforesaid, at least thirty days preceding such election, and such 
election shall be holden under the inspection of three members, 
not being directors, to be appOinted previous to every election, 
by the board of directors, and such election shall be made by 
ballot, and by a plurality of the votes of the members then pres-
ent, allowing one vote to each member, which shall be insured in 
said company. 

SECTION 13. The operations and business of the Herman 
farmers' mutual insurance company, shall be carried on in the 
• • • state of Wisconsin, and its office and principal place 
of business shall be in the county of Dodge. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 2, 1915. 


